
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

Mergers & Acquisitions Liability
The Mergers & Acquisitions Liability division of Great American Insurance 
Group underwrites primary and excess Representations & Warranties, 
Tax Indemnity and Tax Credit insurance. We underwrite Representations 
& Warranties Insurance for transactions where the target company is 
domiciled in the United States or Canada, and where U.S. or Canadian law 
applies. We underwrite Tax Insurance for exposures under U.S. or Canadian 
law. We can offer a policy of up to $50 million in limits.

Meet our team leaders

Roy Reynolds 
Divisional President – U.S. Practice Leader

Mergers & Acquisitions Liability Division
RReynolds@GAIG.com

Roy joined Great American as the U.S. Practice 
Leader in December 2015. He has more than 20 
years underwriting experience, most of which 
have been spent managing U.S. M&A Insurance 
practices with Chubb and Hartford, making him 
one of the most experienced M&A underwriters 
in the U.S. market. Roy earned an MBA from the 
University of Chicago and also holds a J.D. from 
Georgetown University.

Garry Gordon 
Senior Vice President and  
Chief Underwriting Officer

Mergers & Acquisitions Liability Division 
GGordon@GAIG.com

Garry has been underwriting transactional risk 
products since 2006. Prior to that, he practiced 
law for nearly a decade with major law firms in 
the New York City area, specializing in M&A and 
transactional regulatory compliance. Garry is a 
member of the bar in New York and New Jersey. 
He earned a Magna Cum Laude J.D. from St. 
John’s University School of Law and also holds 
a B.S. in Engineering from Columbia University.

Where experience   
 meets expertise.

Great American E & S  
Insurance Company Ratings

AM Best A+ (Superior)

Standard & Poor's A+

Moody's A1



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

Meet our Team!

Mergers & Acquisitions Liability Team
Contact our Mergers & Acquisitions Liability team for your primary and 
excess Representations & Warranties, Tax Indemnity and Tax Credit 
insurance needs! 

Lorna Beebe
Vice President
lbeebe@gaig.com

Marc Tortora
Vice President
mtortora@gaig.com

Wendy Rosenthal
Vice President
wrosenthal@gaig.com

John Culotta
Vice President
jculotta@gaig.com

Pierce Krauland
Assistant Vice President
pkrauland@gaig.com

Jeffrey Ross
Assistant Vice President
jross4@gaig.com

Caroline Abel
Underwriter II
cabel@gaig.com

Devorah Pomerantz
Senior Vice President - Head of Tax
dpomerantz@gaig.com

Michael Casey
Senior Financial Products 
Underwriting Specialist
mcasey@gaig.com 

Nicholas Ritrivi
Vice President - Head of Claims 
nritrivi@gaig.com

Dawn Gladitz
Associate Underwriting Manager 
dgladitz@gaig.com

Tiffany Kane
Underwriting Assistant
tkane2@gaig.com

Not for distribution to insureds or potential insureds. This is not intended as a solicitation or offer to sell an insurance product in 
a jurisdiction in which the solicitation, offer, sale or purchase thereof would be unlawful. Great American Insurance Group, 301 E. 
Fourth St., Cincinnati, OH 45202. Coverage description is summarized. Refer to the actual policy for a full description of applicable 
terms, conditions, limits and exclusions. Policies are underwritten by Great American E & S Insurance Company, a Ohio domestic 
surplus lines insurer eligible to write surplus lines insurance in all 50 states and DC. The Great American Insurance Group eagle 
logo and the word marks Great American® and Great American Insurance Group® are registered service marks of Great American 
Insurance Company. © 2025 Great American Insurance Company. All rights reserved. 4313-MA (03/25)


